
C-C ( 1 : 5 )

D-D ( 1 : 5 )

A ( 1 : 2 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

K K

L L

THIS DRAWING AND COPYRIGHT THEREOF ARE THE PROPERTY OF JR INDUSTRIES LTD
AND MUST NOT BE REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE OR PASSED ON TO OTHERS WITHOUT PERMISSION.

PART No:

PROJECT:

CUSTOMER:

BODY
BUILDER:

DRAWN:

TITLE:

DRAWING No: Sheet No:

of1 

COLDSAVER SHUTTER
(ECCENTRIC ROLLER HOLDERS)

W 935

Kevin Hopkins

 

 
COLDSAVER

NONE

 

 

2 

Whiting House, 1 Sir Alfred Owen Way,
Pontygwindy Industrial Estate, Caerphilly. CF83 2WH
Tel: (029) 2085 7630  Fax: (029) 2085 7633
E-mail: technical@jrindustries.co.uk
Web: www.jrindustries.co.ukIndustries Ltd

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

PA
PE

R
 S

IZ
E

SCALE:

A
0

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

MATERIAL:

± 0.005 ± 0.5°

IF IN DOUBT ASK!

ALL DIMENSIONS IN  MM
BEFORE SURFACE TREATMENT REMOVE ALL BURS AND SHARP EDGES

FINISH/COLOUR:

ANGLE
± 0.01

.XX .XXX.X
± 0.1

3rd ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

j

TOTAL MASS: 

140.21 kgFO
R

M
AT

: 
IN

VE
N

TO
R

C

C

D D

A

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN BY

1 FIRST ISSUE 13/09/2011  
2 MINI HEADER REVISED 22/03/2012 KEVIN HOPKINS

CENTER LINE OF SHUTTER,
LOCK, LATCH PLATE & APERTURE

APERTURE WIDTH

MOUNTING WIDTH (WIDTH OVER CHANNELS)

68
.5

54
.5

@
 R

AD
IU

S

@
 B

O
TT

O
M

IN
TE

RI
O

R
 H

EI
G

H
T

WOC

16
0

MOBILE SINGLE
SPRING BALANCER

CABLE DRUM
BOXES

 2
00

 (
M

IN
)

AP
ER

TU
RE

 H
EI

G
H

T

11
0

111 111

REMAINING INTER & TOP PANEL CUT LENGTH = WOC - 72

2

50
MIN

50
MIN

CENTER LINE
OF SHUTTER, PANEL,
& APERTURE

SPRING LENGTH (INCLUDING STRETCH)

49 12



A ( 1 : 3 )

B ( 1 : 3 )

C ( 1 : 3 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

K K

L L

THIS DRAWING AND COPYRIGHT THEREOF ARE THE PROPERTY OF JR INDUSTRIES LTD
AND MUST NOT BE REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE OR PASSED ON TO OTHERS WITHOUT PERMISSION.

PART No:

PROJECT:

CUSTOMER:

BODY
BUILDER:

DRAWN:

TITLE:

DRAWING No: Sheet No:

of2 

COLDSAVER SHUTTER
(ECCENTRIC ROLLER HOLDERS)

W 935

Kevin Hopkins

 

 
COLDSAVER

NONE

 

 

2 

Whiting House, 1 Sir Alfred Owen Way,
Pontygwindy Industrial Estate, Caerphilly. CF83 2WH
Tel: (029) 2085 7630  Fax: (029) 2085 7633
E-mail: technical@jrindustries.co.uk
Web: www.jrindustries.co.ukIndustries Ltd

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

PA
PE

R
 S

IZ
E

SCALE:

A
0

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

MATERIAL:

± 0.005 ± 0.5°

IF IN DOUBT ASK!

ALL DIMENSIONS IN  MM
BEFORE SURFACE TREATMENT REMOVE ALL BURS AND SHARP EDGES

FINISH/COLOUR:

ANGLE
± 0.01

.XX .XXX.X
± 0.1

3rd ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

j

TOTAL MASS: 

140.21 kgFO
R

M
AT

: 
IN

VE
N

TO
R

Steel, MildW 83LATCHPLATE (2804)3022804-00000151
Steel, Mild 10mm SPACER BUSH 250
Steel, Mild M6 x 25 HEX HEAD BOLT302-060250000249
Steel, Mild BRACING PLATE 248
  HUCK RIVET510-23521-0002047
Stainless SteelW 931ANTI-LOZENGE BRACKET (N/S)301000W391-02146
Stainless SteelW 931ANTI-LOZENGE BRACKET (O/S)301000W391-01145
Aluminum155106BEARING BRACKET510-155106000144
Steel, Mild251549TOP CLOSURE ARM SPRING CLIP510-251549000243
Steel, Mild-6.4 x 12.5mm RIVET (HEMLOCK)30110-1002-22842
Steel, Mild M6 KEP NUT30110-1022-03241
  M6 x 65mm HEX HEAD BOLT30110-1010-05240
RUBBER BUMPER STOP30183-0000000239
Galvanized SteelW 22010" HORIZONTAL TRACK (O/S) (3.7m)3010241060818138
Galvanized SteelW 22010" HORIZONTAL TRACKS N/S (3.7m)3010241060718137
Galvanized SteelW 22010" HORIZONTAL TRACK (O/S) (3.2m)3010241060418136
Galvanized SteelW 22010" HORIZONTAL TRACKS N/S (3.2m)3010241060318135
Nylon-6/6510-21302SPACER WASHER510-21302-000434
Default2510072" NYLON ROLLER 193LG SHAFT510-251007000233
Steel, Mild M6 x 12 ROOFING BOLT302-060120001232
Steel, Mild M6 NYLOC NUT2449000200002431
Steel, Mild M6 x 25 HEX HEAD BOLT302-060250000230
Steel, Mild0110100DOOR SPRING 129
Steel, Mild ANCHOR WINDING CLIP711-011005601228
Aluminum0110055SPRING ANCHOR PLUG771-011005501127

PARTS LIST
MATERIALDRG No:DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Aluminum0110054SPRING WINDING PLUG771-011005401126
Steel, Mild SQUARE HEAD SCREW 7/16" UNC X 1"771-000162429625
Steel, Mild0110010BALANCER SHAFT768-011001007124
Default BEARING ASSEMBLY771-011007301223
Aluminum CABLE DRUM (N/S)301-4128-0000122
Aluminum CABLE DRUM (O/S)301-4127-0000121
PVC0210020-05SEAL SIDE & TOP771-021002005220
Welded Steel Mild155107BEARING BRACKET510-155107000119
Stainless Steel M6 NYLOC NUT301920000SSM6818
Stainless Steel M6 FLAT WASHER 302-060160013817
Steel, Mild M x 16 SKT HD SCREW769-000S11020816
Steel, Mild M6 x 30 CAP SCREW725-011008467215
Aluminum251604ROLLER COVER510-251604000214
Aluminum251603ROLLER HOLDER BASE510-251603000213
Galvanised Steel TRACK SUPPORT ANGLE768-011009211212
Galvanised SteelW 752TRACK- STANDARD 50mm (2") (3691mm)3010241060310111
Galvanised SteelW 752TRACK- STANDARD 50mm (2") (3191mm)3010241060210110
Galvanised SteelW 752TRACK- STANDARD 50mm (2") (2091mm)301024106011519
Galvanised SteelW 752TRACK- STANDARD 50mm (2") (1991mm)301024106011028
Steel, MildSW 272" TRACK ROLLER3012996-10000147
Welded Steel Mild251544-1TOP CLOSURE ARM ASSEMBLY510-25154400026
Stainless Steel510-25154TOP CLOSURE ARM AXLE PIN510-25154800025
Steel, Mild251545TOP ROLLER HOLDER - BASE510-25154500024
Polyamide 6 (PA6)251600PLASTIC ROLLER INSERT510-251600000123
 W 933COLDSAVER INTERPANEL ASSEMBLY-82

PARTS LIST
MATERIALDRG No:DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

A

B

C

4

42

7
6

14315

2

2

2

2

2

12

35

8

19

21

2426

29

27

22

43

4

44

2

16

18 17

3

7

40

39

41

33

2

34

INTERNAL RELEASE
HANDLE

48

49

31

50

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 FIRST ISSUE 13/09/2011  
2 MINI HEADER REVISED 22/03/2012 KEVIN HOPKINS


